# 506331143 10/30/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6377894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LUCA MAZZARELLA	10/20/2020

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTONEUM MANAGEMENT AG	
Street Address:	SCHLOSSTALSTRASSE 43	
City:	WINTERTHUR	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	8406	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17051978

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3033335438

**Email:** craig.mueller@fisherbroyles.com

Correspondent Name: CRAIG W. MUELLER Address Line 1: 10162 E. 29TH AVE.

Address Line 4: DENVER, COLORADO 80238

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13796.254US1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CRAIG W. MUELLER	
SIGNATURE:	/C.W. Mueller/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2020	

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 054268 FRAME: 0611

506331143

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Luca Mazzarella, have invented a certain new and useful invention entitled "Fibrous front storage compartment for a vehicle," for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States stemming from PCT Published Application No. PCT/EP2019/061514 has been prepared and filed on 10/30/2020 receiving Serial No. 17/051,978, and further identified as Attorney File No 13796.254US1 (DA0254 US);

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that I, the inventor, for and in consideration of certain good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do sell, assign, and transfer unto the assignee, Autoneum Management AG, a Swiss Corporation, having an address of Schlosstalstrasse 43, CH-8406 Winterthur, Switzerland ("ASSIGNEE"), its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the aforesaid application and the invention(s) described therein for the territory of the United States of America and all continuation, divisional, continuation-in-part, and reissue applications associated therewith; all corresponding patent applications in foreign countries; all applications pursuant to the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT); all applications for extension filed or to be filed for the invention(s); and all Letters Patent, Invention Registrations, Utility Models, Extensions, Reissues, and other patent rights obtained for the invention(s) in the United States or any other country;

I also assign any right, title, and interest in and to the invention that has not already been transferred to the ASSIGNEE;

I warrant that I have made no assignment of the invention(s), application, or patent therefor to a party other than the ASSIGNEE and that I am under no obligation to make any assignment of the invention, application, or patent therefor to any other party; and

I further agree to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in the obtaining and sustaining of any and all such Letters Patent and in confirming ASSIGNEE's exclusive ownership of the invention(s), but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE.

I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application, including the claims thereof, which may have been amended by a preliminary amendment filed with the application or which is contemplated. And I acknowledge the duty to disclose information material to patentability.

The Commissioner of Patents is authorized and requested to issue the Letters Patent solely in accordance with the terms of this Assignment to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein.

I further authorize ASSIGNEE, or its attorneys or agents, to insert correct application number and filing date into this Assignment, if none is indicated on that date of my execution.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the party has executed this Assignment as of the date indicated hereunder.

Date: 2020.10,20

**RECORDED: 10/30/2020** 

By: June Mentho

Luca Mazzareila

.. 1 -